Betreff: Gold Standard Registry - Unit Retirement

Datum: 7. Januar 2019 um 17:47 An: alex.rossner@zukunftswerk.org



Climate Security & Sustainable Development

Unit Retirement Notification

Dear Alex Rossner,

This email is to acknowledge that on 07 Jan 2019 4:47:29 PM, zukunftswerk eG retired 50 Gold Standard Voluntary Emissions Reductions (VER) credits.

The VER credits were issued by The Gold Standard Foundation following a rigorous carbon offset project registration process. The robust monitoring, reporting and verification process ensures the originating offset project delivers real, permanent and additional emission reductions whilst positively contributing to local and global sustainable development. The issuance and ownership of these Gold Standard VER credits have been tracked in The Gold Standard Environmental Registry using unique serial numbers to prevent double counting or double selling. These VER credits have been retired from the registry PERMANENTLY, no one else can hold or retire these credits. Details about the VER credits are listed below.

Quantity of retired VER credits: 50

VER credit serial numbers: GS1-1-TW-GS472-12-2012-1248-158460 to 158509

Date of retirement: 07 Jan 2019 4:47:29 PM

Retirement comments: Stilllegung für yukon GmbH, CO2-Emissionsausgleich des Unternehmens für das Geschäftsicht 2019 das Geschäftsjahr 2019

Originating carbon offset project: InfraVest Changbin and Taichung bundled Wind Farms Project -

Taiwan (300190) Project type: Wind Country: Taiwan

Visit goldstandard.org for more information about The Gold Standard Foundation or Gold Standard

Public records of the retired credits can be viewed on the Markit Environmental Registry. Each report contains additional information about the offset project including all the project documentation.

If you have any questions, please contact the Gold Standard Administrator.

The Gold Standard Registry Team

registry@goldstandard.org Phone: +44 131 208 3457